

Ö

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14234/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2012 in LPA No.810/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAKH NATH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners has circulated a letter informing that he has resigned from the post of Additional Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar. He states that he has written to the State Government to make alternative arrangement. Therefore, he has sought an adjournment for four weeks to enable the State Government to make alternative arrangement. Adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER